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13th Meeting of the Hydrographic Services and Standards Committee (HSSC-13)
VTC,

03-05-2021 ~ 07-05-2021

IHO Member State
Country Organization Participant E-mail
Australia AUSTRALIAN HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Hilary Thompson(Head) hilary.thompson@defence.gov.au
Australia AUSTRALIAN HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Alvaro SANCHEZ Alvaro.sanchez@defence.gov.au
Australia AUSTRALIAN HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Robert CARIO robert.cario@defence.gov.au

Bangladesh DIRECTORATE OF HYDROGRAPHY Rahat Jobayar rahat.jobayar2003@hotmail.com

Brazil DIRECTORATE OF HYDROGRAPHY AND
NAVIGATION Marcelo REIS(Head) marcelo.reis@marinha.mil.br

Brazil DIRECTORATE OF HYDROGRAPHY AND
NAVIGATION Rodrigo OBINO obino@marinha.mil.br

Brazil DIRECTORATE OF HYDROGRAPHY AND
NAVIGATION

Cesar Reinert Bulhões de
Morais reinert@marinha.mil.br

Brazil DIRECTORATE OF HYDROGRAPHY AND
NAVIGATION Izabel Jeck izabel@marinha.mil.br

Canada CANADIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE Louis MALTAIS(Head) louis.maltais@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Canada CANADIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE Douglas BRUNT douglas.brunt@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Canada CANADIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE Laura COLOMBE laura.colombe@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Canada CANADIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE Marcus Beach marcus.beach@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Canada Other Eivind MONG eivind.mong@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Canada CANADIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE Annie Biron annie.biron@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Chile SERVICIO HIDROGRAFICO Y OCEANOGRAFICO
DE LA ARMADA PATRICIO CARRASCO(Head)director@shoa.cl

Chile SERVICIO HIDROGRAFICO Y OCEANOGRAFICO
DE LA ARMADA Hugo GORZIGLIA hgorziglia.hydro@gmail.com

Chile SERVICIO HIDROGRAFICO Y OCEANOGRAFICO
DE LA ARMADA Christian Marchant cmarchant@shoa.cl

China MARITIME SAFETY ADMINISTRATION (MSA) Bing SUN(Head) sunbing@msa.gov.cn
China MARITIME SAFETY ADMINISTRATION (MSA) Yuxiao Lyu 38893531@qq.com
China MARITIME SAFETY ADMINISTRATION (MSA) Jin WU 13825086995@139.com
China Lingzhi WU 3511431@qq.com
China MARITIME SAFETY ADMINISTRATION (MSA) Zhao WANG wangzhao8734@163.com
China HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE OF MARINE

DEPARTMENT THE GOVERNMENT OF THE
Tak-ming KOO tmkoo@mardep.gov.hk
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HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE
REGION

China

HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE OF MARINE
DEPARTMENT THE GOVERNMENT OF THE
HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE
REGION

CHIU YU, NEO WONG cywong2@mardep.gov.hk

China

HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE OF MARINE
DEPARTMENT THE GOVERNMENT OF THE
HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE
REGION

Donald kh CHAN khchan5@mardep.gov.hk

China MARITIME SAFETY ADMINISTRATION (MSA) Yuxiao WU wyxmaster@163.com

China

HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE OF MARINE
DEPARTMENT THE GOVERNMENT OF THE
HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE
REGION

Frank Wing-hong FUNG fwhfung@mardep.gov.hk

China MARITIME SAFETY ADMINISTRATION (MSA) Shujuan JIA LYMKGUO@163.COM
Croatia HRVATSKI HIDROGRAFSKI INSTITUT Vinka Kolić(Head) vinka.kolic@hhi.hr

Denmark DANISH GEODATA AGENCY -
GEODATASTYRELSEN (GST) Jens Peter Weiss HARTMANN jepha@gst.dk

Denmark DANISH GEODATA AGENCY -
GEODATASTYRELSEN (GST) Elizabeth HAHESSY elihh@gst.dk

Denmark DANISH GEODATA AGENCY -
GEODATASTYRELSEN (GST) Richard FOWLE riafo@gst.dk

Estonia Estonian Transport Administration Olavi Heinlo(Head) olavi.heinlo@transpordiamet.ee
Estonia Estonian Transport Administration Kuznetsova Dana dana.kuznetsova@transpordiamet.ee

Finland FINNISH TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS
AGENCY Mikko HOVI(Head) mikko.hovi@traficom.fi

France SERVICE HYDROGRAPHIQUE ET
OCEANOGRAPHIQUE DE LA MARINE Laurent KERLEGUER(Head) laurent.kerleguer@shom.fr

France SERVICE HYDROGRAPHIQUE ET
OCEANOGRAPHIQUE DE LA MARINE Ronan PRONOST ronan.pronost@shom.fr

France SERVICE HYDROGRAPHIQUE ET
OCEANOGRAPHIQUE DE LA MARINE Nathalie LEIDINGER nathalie.leidinger@shom.fr

France SERVICE HYDROGRAPHIQUE ET
OCEANOGRAPHIQUE DE LA MARINE Gwenaele JAN gjan@shom

Germany BUNDESAMT FUR SEESCHIFFFAHRT UND
HYDROGRAPHIE Thomas DEHLING(Head) thomas.dehling@bsh.de

Germany BUNDESAMT FUR SEESCHIFFFAHRT UND
HYDROGRAPHIE

Jens SCHRÖDER-
FÜRSTENBERG(Head) jens.schroeder-fuerstenberg@bsh.de

India NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Adhir Arora(Head) ia-inho@navy.gov.in
India NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Peush Pawsey ia-inho@navy.gov.in
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India NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Kuldeep Singh ia-inho@navy.gov.in
India NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Bhatt Rahul ia-inho@navy.gov.in

Indonesia HYDROGRAPHY AND OCEANOGRAPHY
CENTRE INDONESIA NAVY (Pushidrosal) yanuar handwiono(Head) infohid@pushidrosal.id

Indonesia HYDROGRAPHY AND OCEANOGRAPHY
CENTRE INDONESIA NAVY (Pushidrosal) Yanuar Handwiono(Head) infohid@pushidrosal.id

Italy ISTITUTO IDROGRAFICO DELLA MARINA Erik BISCOTTI erikd.biscotti@marina.difesa.it
Italy ISTITUTO IDROGRAFICO DELLA MARINA Marta PRATELLESI marta.pratellesi@marina.difesa.it

Japan HYDROGRAPHIC AND OCEANOGRAPHIC
DEPARTMENT Shigeru NAKABAYASHI ico@jodc.go.jp

Japan HYDROGRAPHIC AND OCEANOGRAPHIC
DEPARTMENT kentaro KANEDA ico@jodc.go.jp

Netherlands Hydrographic Service - Royal Netherlands Navy Jan Schaap(Head) j.schaap2@mindef.nl
Netherlands Hydrographic Service - Royal Netherlands Navy Rogier BROEKMAN r.broekman.01@mindef.nl

Norway NORWEGIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE Gudmund JØNSSON(Head) gudmund.jonsson@kartverket.no
Norway NORWEGIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE Edward HANDS edward.hands@kartverket.no
Norway NORWEGIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE Odd Aage FOERE odd-aage.fore@kartverket.no

Peru DIRECCION DE HIDROGRAFIA Y NAVEGACION Jaime Valdez jvaldez@dhn.mil.pe
Poland HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE OF THE POLISH NAVY Dariusz KOLATOR(Head) d.kolator@ron.mil.pl
Poland HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE OF THE POLISH NAVY Stanislaw Pietrzak s.pietrzak@ron.mil.pl
Poland HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE OF THE POLISH NAVY Adam KLOSINSKI a.klosinski@ron.mil.pl

Portugal INSTITUTO HIDROGRAFICO João VICENTE dt.hi.chf@hidrografico
Portugal INSTITUTO HIDROGRAFICO Paula SANCHES paula.sanches@hidrografico.pt

Republic of Korea KOREA HYDROGRAPHIC AND
OCEANOGRAPHIC AGENCY (KHOA) heeyoung Kang lemon78862@korea.kr

Republic of Korea KOREA HYDROGRAPHIC AND
OCEANOGRAPHIC AGENCY (KHOA) sungyong park yong0528@korea.kr

Republic of Korea KOREA HYDROGRAPHIC AND
OCEANOGRAPHIC AGENCY (KHOA) Iji KIM izzykim@korea.kr

Republic of Korea KOREA HYDROGRAPHIC AND
OCEANOGRAPHIC AGENCY (KHOA) Aeri Yu aeriyu@korea.kr

Republic of Korea KOREA HYDROGRAPHIC AND
OCEANOGRAPHIC AGENCY (KHOA) Hak Yoel (Peter) YOU peterhak@korea.kr

Singapore Maritime and Port Authority of Singapore (MPA) Weng Choy LEE(Head) lee_weng_choy@mpa.gov.sg
Singapore Maritime and Port Authority of Singapore (MPA) Dillian Teo dillian_teo@mpa.gov.sg
Singapore Maritime and Port Authority of Singapore (MPA) Parry OEI parryoei@gmail.com
Singapore Maritime and Port Authority of Singapore (MPA) Pearlyn PANG pearlyn_PANG@mpa.gov.sg

South Africa HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Theo STOKES(Head) theo.stokes@sanavy.co.za
South Africa HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Fhatuwani Joyce Nengwenani Fhatuwani.magonono@gmail.com
South Africa HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Ruth FARRE ruth.farre@sanavy.co.za
South Africa HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Alfons Van Craeynest hydrosan@iafrica.com
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Spain INSTITUTO HIDROGRAFICO DE LA MARINA
(IHM)

Gustavo Gómez-Pimpollo
Crespo

g.gomez-pimpollo@mde.es

Sweden SJOFARTSVERKET Magnus WALLHAGEN(Head) magnus.wallhagen@sjofartsverket.se
Sweden SJOFARTSVERKET Benjamin Hell(Head) benjamin.hell@sjofartsverket.se
Sweden SJOFARTSVERKET Hans Öiås hans.oias@sjofartsverket.se

Turkey SEYIR HIDROGRAFI VE OSINOGRAFI DAIRESI
BASKANLIGI Ihsan Hikmet ULUSAL(Head) hikmetulusal@gmail.com

Turkey SEYIR HIDROGRAFI VE OSINOGRAFI DAIRESI
BASKANLIGI Emre GULHER(Head) egulher@shodb.gov.tr

Turkey Gülher Emre egulher@shodb.gov.tr
United Kingdom of
Great Britain and
Northern Ireland

UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Clare LAIN clare.lain@ukho.gov.uk

United Kingdom of
Great Britain and
Northern Ireland

UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Mark Casey mark.casey@ukho.gov.uk

United Kingdom of
Great Britain and
Northern Ireland

UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Helena PATTON helena.patton@ukho.gov.uk

United Kingdom of
Great Britain and
Northern Ireland

UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Thomas MELLOR thomas.mellor@ukho.gov.uk

United Kingdom of
Great Britain and
Northern Ireland

UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Dearbhla CAMPBELL Dearbhla.Campbell@UKHO.gov.uk

United Kingdom of
Great Britain and
Northern Ireland

UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Chris Jones christopher.jones@ukho.go.uk

United Kingdom of
Great Britain and
Northern Ireland

UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE David Parker david.parker@UKHO.gov.uk

United States of
America

Office of Coast Survey / National Ocean Service
(OCS/NOS) Julia POWELL Julia.Powell@noaa.gov

United States of
America

Office of Coast Survey / National Ocean Service
(OCS/NOS) John NYBERG john.nyberg@noaa.gov

United States of
America

Office of Coast Survey / National Ocean Service
(OCS/NOS) Megan Greenaway megan.greenaway@noaa.gov

United States of
America

NATIONAL GEOSPATIAL-INTELLIGENCE
AGENCY (NGA) John LOWELL john.e.lowell@nga.mil

United States of
America

Office of Coast Survey / National Ocean Service
(OCS/NOS) Neil WESTON neil.d.weston@noaa.gov
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United States of
America

NATIONAL GEOSPATIAL-INTELLIGENCE
AGENCY (NGA)

Al ARMSTRONG Albert.E.Armstrong@nga.mil

NGIO
Country Organization Participant E-mail

International Electrotechnical Commission Hannu PEIPONEN(Head) hannu.peiponen@furuno.fi
Comite International Radio-Maritime Richard Doherty(Head) rd@cirm.org
Open Geospatial Consortium Scott Simmons(Head) ssimmons@ogc.org
INTERTANKO Vishal KUMAR vishal.kumar@intertanko.com

Other Observers
Country Organization Participant E-mail

Hyunsoo CHOI troychoi@kriso.re.kr
Industry

Country Organization Participant E-mail
Other Simon COOKE simon.cooke@sperry.ngc.com
NAVTOR Paul Elgar paul.elgar@navtor.com

Frank HIPPMANN frank@nauticaldimensions.com
ESRI Rafael PONCE rponce@esri.com
IIC Technologies Inc Jonathan PRITCHARD jonathan.pritchard@iictechnologies.com
ESRI Tom DE PUYT tdepuyt@esri.com
Teledyne CARIS Hugh Astle hugh.astle@teledyne.com
Teledyne CARIS Peter Schwarzberg peter.schwarzberg@teledyne.com
Teledyne CARIS Simon Matthews simon.matthews@teledyne.com

IHO Secretariat
Country Organization Participant E-mail

Yves GUILLAM yves.guillam@iho.int
Abri KAMPFER abri.kampfer@iho.int
Yong BAEK yong.baek@iho.int
Jeff WOOTTON jeff.wootton@iho.int
Leonel MANTEIGAS leonel.manteigas@iho.int

Others
Country Organization Participant E-mail

Other Mario Angel Jahuey Amaro mario.jahuey@inegi.org.mx
Other Svein SKJAEVELAND svein.skjaeveland@ecc.no
Other Tom RICHARDSON thomas.richardson@ic-enc.org
Other Mikus RANKA mikus.ranka@gmail.com
Other James DETAR james.detar@i4-insight.com

Friedhelm Moggert-Kaegeler mo@sevencs.com
Other Stelios CONTARINIS contarinis@central.ntua.gr


